thirty (30) days after receipt of the notice.    

(d) Termination for Force Majeure Event. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in 

this Section 17, if nonperformance on account of a Force Majeure Event continues beyond a 

continuous period of three hundred and sixty-five (365) days, then either Party shall have the right 

to terminate this Agreement upon thirty (30) days’ notice to the other.  Upon such termination, 

Provider shall be required to decommission and remove the Project from the applicable Site in 

accordance with the Lease (unless there has been a casualty event, in which case the provisions of